R2
100kΩ
R1
10kΩ
2
3
–In
+In

• (1)
NOTE: (1) Pin 1 indentifier for SO-8 package.
Model number identification may be abbreviated
on SO-8 package due to limited available space.
7
6
5
INA106
1 8
ELECTROSTATIC
DISCHARGE SENSITIVITY
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Texas Instru-
ments recommends that all integrated circuits be handled with
appropriate precautions. Failure to observe proper handling
and installation procedures can cause damage.
ESD damage can range from subtle performance degrada-
tion to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits
may be more susceptible to damage because very small
parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its
published specifications.
NOTE: (1) Stresses above those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings”
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to absolute maximum
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
INA1064
SBOS152Awww.ti.com
MAXIMUM VOUT vs IOUT
(Positive Swing)
IOUT (mA)
V
O
U
T
 (
V
)
17.5
15
12.5
10
7.5
5
2.5
0
0 6 12 18 24 30 36
VS = ±15V
VS = ±12V
VS = ±5V
VS = ±18V
MAXIMUM VOUT vs IOUT
(Negative Swing)
–IOUT (mA)
V
O
U
T
 (
V
)
–17.5
–15
–12.5
–10
–7.5
–5
–2.5
0
0 –2 –4 –6 –8 –10 –12
VS = ±15V
VS = ±12V
VS = ±5V
VS = ±18V
Frequency (Hz)
1k 10k 100k